503724925 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771566

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALBION INDUSTRIES	, INC.		12/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	ALBION	ALBION INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	800 N. C	00 N. CLARK STREET		
City:	ALBION	BION		
State/Country:	MICHIGA	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49224	49224		
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 86		661615		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	314)667-3633		
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		145526000		
	J.	143320000		
	_	docket@thompsoncoburn.com		
Email: Correspondent Name	ip e: M	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ip e: M O	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA		
Email: Correspondent Name	ip e: M O	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ip e: M O S ⁻	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: M O S ⁻ NUMBER:	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: M O S ⁻ NUMBER:	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 930011-145643		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e: M O S ⁻ NUMBER:	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 930011-145643 MATTHEW J. HIMICH		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: M O S ⁻ NUMBER:	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 930011-145643 MATTHEW J. HIMICH /matthew j. himich/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ip MO S NUMBER:	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 930011-145643 MATTHEW J. HIMICH /matthew j. himich/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Co	e: M O S ⁻ NUMBER: R:	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 930011-145643 MATTHEW J. HIMICH /matthew j. himich/ 03/07/2016		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Co source=Certificate of Co	ip M O S NUMBER: R: Conversion - A Sonversion - A	docket@thompsoncoburn.com IATTHEW J. HIMICH INE US BANK PLAZA T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 930011-145643 MATTHEW J. HIMICH /matthew j. himich/ 03/07/2016		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALBION INDUSTRIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALBION INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "ALBION INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.



2146400 8100V

131494103 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 1024412

DATE: 12-31-13

PATENT REEL: 038020 FRAME: 0907

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:02 PM 12/31/2013 FILED 01:02 PM 12/31/2013 SRV 131494103 - 2146400 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delawarc

3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 15, 1987

- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Albion Industries, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Albion Industries, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 31st day of December _____, A.D. 2013_____.

By: /s/ Thomas Blashill Authorized Person

Name: Thomas Blashill Print or Type

> PATENT REEL: 038020 FRAME: 0908



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ALBION INDUSTRIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.



2146400 8100V

131494103 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 1024412

DATE: 12-31-13

PATENT REEL: 038020 FRAME: 0909

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:02 PM 12/31/2013 FILED 01:02 PM 12/31/2013 SRV 131494103 - 2146400 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ALBION INDUSTRIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Albion Industries, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et. seq.</u>).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Albion Industries, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the ^{31st} day of December, 2013.

By: /s/ Cindy Rashed Reilly____

Cindy Rashed Reilly, Authorized Person